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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3941

TO BE ANSWERED ON THURSDAY, 13.08.2015


Subsidy on Solar Connections


SHRIMATI KAMLA DEVI PAATLE:      MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
                                    SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL


Will the Minister of New and Renewable Energy be pleased to state:


QUESTION ANSWER

(a) whether the Government has started a scheme for providing connection with hundred per cent subsidy to settlements/ villages having population of families under Below

Poverty Line;

(a) No Madam.


(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Chhattisgarh;and

(b) Does not arise

(c) the number of BPL families

benefited/likely to be benefited thereby, State-

wise?

(c) Does not arise


GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 3941

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.08.2015


SUBSIDY ON SOLAR CONNECTIONS


3941.  SHRIMATI KAMLA DEVI PAATLE:


 Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has started a scheme for providing connection with hundred per cent subsidy to settlements/ villages having population of families under Below Poverty

Line;


(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Chhattisgarh; and


(c) the number of BPL families benefited/likely to be benefited thereby, State-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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